505695233 09/27/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5742043

		NEW ASS	IGNMENT									
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNM	ENT									
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA											
		Name			Execution Date							
EDWIN SCHAPENDONK	(09/27/2019							
MARIJN NICHOLAAS VA		GEN	EN 09/25/2019									
MACIEJ SKROBACKI					09/27/2019							
WOUTER VAN DER HEI	JDEN				09/20/2019							
PETRUS ANTONIUS TH	OMAS N	IARINUS VERM	EEREN		09/25/2019							
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА											
Name:	NXP B.	V.										
Street Address:	HIGH T	ECH CAMPUS 6	60									
City:	EINDH	OVEN										
State/Country:	NETHE	RLANDS	ANDS									
Postal Code:	5656 A	G										
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			_								
		N	lumber									
Property Type				_								
Property Type Application Number:		16585237										
Application Number:	ATA											
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA	16585237 408)518-5557 the e-mail add	ress first; if that is u									
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provideo	16585237 408)518-5557 the e-mail addi ; if that is unsu	ress first; if that is u									
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	16585237 408)518-5557 the e-mail add ; if that is unsu 408-518-5500	ress first; if that is u ccessful, it will be s									
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to rovided	408)518-5557 the e-mail add ; if that is unsu 408-518-5500 _YNN.MILLER@	ress first; if that is u ccessful, it will be s	ent	via US Mail.							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	ATA e sent to provideo	408)518-5557 the e-mail add ; if that is unsu 408-518-5500 _YNN.MILLER@ NTELLECTUAL	r ess first; if that is u ccessful, it will be s ^o nxp.com PROPERTY AND LI	ent	via US Mail.							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to rovideo	408)518-5557 the e-mail addi ; if that is unsu 408-518-5500 LYNN.MILLER@ NTELLECTUAL 411 EAST PLUM	ress first; if that is u ccessful, it will be s	ent	via US Mail.							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provideo	408)518-5557 the e-mail addi ; if that is unsu 408-518-5500 LYNN.MILLER@ NTELLECTUAL 411 EAST PLUM	ress first; if that is u ccessful, it will be s Pnxp.com PROPERTY AND LI IERIA DRIVE, MS41 IFORNIA 95134	ent	via US Mail.							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provideo	408)518-5557 <i>the e-mail addi</i> ; <i>if that is unsu</i> 408-518-5500 _YNN.MILLER@ NTELLECTUAL 411 EAST PLUN SAN JOSE, CAL	ress first; if that is u ccessful, it will be s Pnxp.com PROPERTY AND LI IERIA DRIVE, MS41 IFORNIA 95134 US01	ent	via US Mail.							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provideo	408)518-5557 the e-mail addi ; if that is unsu 408-518-5500 _YNN.MILLER@ NTELLECTUAL 411 EAST PLUN SAN JOSE, CAL 82156624	ress first; if that is u ccessful, it will be s PROPERTY AND LI IERIA DRIVE, MS41 IFORNIA 95134 US01 LER	ent	via US Mail.							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provideo	408)518-5557 <i>the e-mail addi</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 408-518-5500 LYNN.MILLER@ NTELLECTUAL 411 EAST PLUM SAN JOSE, CAL 82156624 LYNN MIL	ress first; if that is u ccessful, it will be s Pnxp.com PROPERTY AND LI IERIA DRIVE, MS41 IFORNIA 95134 US01 LER	ent	via US Mail.							
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provideo	408)518-5557 <i>the e-mail addi</i> <i>; if that is unsu</i> 408-518-5500 LYNN.MILLER@ NTELLECTUAL 411 EAST PLUM SAN JOSE, CAL 82156624 LYNN MIL 411 LAST PLUM	ress first; if that is u ccessful, it will be s Pnxp.com PROPERTY AND LI IERIA DRIVE, MS41 IFORNIA 95134 US01 LER	ent	via US Mail.							

source=82156624US01_ASSIGN_SKROBACKI#page1.tif source=82156624US01_ASSIGN_VANDERHEIJDEN#page1.tif source=82156624US01_ASSIGN_VANDONGEN#page1.tif source=82156624US01_ASSIGN_VERMEEREN#page1.tif

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to **NXP B.V.**, having a place of business at High Tech Campus 60, NL-5656 AG, Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) our invention relating to "ONLINE SUPPLY CURRENT MONITORING" for which the following patent application(s) has/have been filed (I/we hereby authorize and request my/our attorneys associated with U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Customer Number 65913 to insert below the filing date and application number of the U.S. application when known):

Country	Application No.	Filing Date (mm/dd/vyyy)	Claims Priority of
US	16/585237	09/27/2019	

and

(2) the foregoing application(s) and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority there from including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and

(3) the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

We authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to NXP B.V., for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

We will provide our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

We certify that we have the full right to convey the above rights.

09/27/2019 Date	<u></u>	, Assignor
Date	Advir Schäpendonk	, Assignor
Date	Marijn Nicolaas van Dongen	
Date	Maciej Skrobacki	, Assignor
		, Assignor
Date	Wouter van der Heijden	Assignor
Date	Petrus Antonius Thomas Marinus Vermeeren	

PATENT REEL: 050513 FRAME: 0179

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to **NXP B.V.**, having a place of business at High Tech Campus 60, NL-5656 AG, Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) our invention relating to "ONLINE SUPPLY CURRENT MONITORING" for which the following patent application(s) has/have been filed (I/we hereby authorize and request my/our attorneys associated with U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Customer Number 65913 to insert below the filing date and application number of the U.S. application when known):

<u>Country</u>	Application No.	Filing Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Claims Priority of
US	16/585237	09/27/2019	

and

(2) the foregoing application(s) and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority there from including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and

(3) the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

We authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to **NXP B.V.**, for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

We will provide our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

We certify that we have the full right to convey the above rights.

		Assignor
Date	Edwin Schapendonk	
	,	, Assignor
Date	Marijn Nicolaas van Dongen	
27.09 2019	Maciel Jubar	, Assignor
Date	Maciej Skrobački	
		, Assignor
Date	Wouter van der Heijden	······································
		Assignor
Date	Petrus Antonius Thomas Marinus Vermeeren	

PATENT REEL: 050513 FRAME: 0180

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to **NXP B.V.**, having a place of business at High Tech Campus 60, NL-5656 AG, Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) our invention relating to "ONLINE SUPPLY CURRENT MONITORING" for which the following patent application(s) has/have been filed (I/we hereby authorize and request my/our attorneys associated with U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Customer Number 65913 to insert below the filing date and application number of the U.S. application when known):

Country	Application No.	Filing Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Claims Priority of
US	16/585237	09/27/2019	

and

(2) the foregoing application(s) and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority there from including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and

(3) the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

We authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to **NXP B.V.**, for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

We will provide our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

We certify that we have the full right to convey the above rights.

<u></u>	<u> </u>	, Assignor
Date	Edwin Schapendonk	
		Assignor
Date	Marijn Nicolaas van Dongen	
		, Assignor
Date	Maciej Skrobacki	
20-09-2019	<u> </u>	, Assignor
Date	Wouter van der Heijden	
		, Assignor
Date	Petrus Antonius Thomas Marinus Vermeeren	

PATENT REEL: 050513 FRAME: 0181

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to **NXP B.V.**, having a place of business at High Tech Campus 60, NL-5656 AG, Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) our invention relating to "ONLINE SUPPLY CURRENT MONITORING" for which the following patent application(s) has/have been filed (l/we hereby authorize and request my/our attorneys associated with U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Customer Number 65913 to insert below the filing date and application number of the U.S. application when known):

Country	Application No.	Filing Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Claims Priority of
US	16/585237	09/27/2019	

and

(2) the foregoing application(s) and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority there from including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and

(3) the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

We authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to NXP B.V., for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

We will provide our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

We certify that we have the full right to convey the above rights.

		, Assignor
Date	Edwin Schapendonk	, Assignor
Date	Marijn Nicolaas van Dongen	
		Assignor
Date	Maciej Skrobacki	
		Assignor
Date	Wouter van der Heijden	
		, Assignor
Date	Petrus Antonius Thomas Marinus Vermeeren	

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to **NXP B.V.**, having a place of business at High Tech Campus 60, NL-5656 AG, Eindhoven, NL, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

(1) our invention relating to "ONLINE SUPPLY CURRENT MONITORING" for which the following patent application(s) has/have been filed (I/we hereby authorize and request my/our attorneys associated with U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Customer Number 65913 to insert below the filing date and application number of the U.S. application when known):

1	Ĉ	ć		ĥ	n	Ť	ŵ	1	ě.						λ	è		Ŷ	1	i,	è	2	11	ł	ÿ	• •	ŝ	3	١,		ç								3	Ċ	î)	ŝ	ŝ		×	1		8		5		7	ç	'n		'n	1	đ	A	Ï,		ÿ	v	ς,	3		Ć	1	្ត	ŝ	Y	1		ş	3	ŝ	2	 1	à	Ż	ò	χf	•
:00				ς.		1	2	2	ė.					83	1	۰.,	ς.	2		÷.	22		20	2	1		č,	4		10	Υ.	10							14	۰.	æ	1	۰.	ς,	1	2		1		1	20		÷.,	12	1.1	Ξ.			22	22	έ.	ι.,	2.	2.	1	-2			ά.	12	÷.,	10		ά.		44	1	1	ά.	-2	2		467	
	ι	Т	C	٩.													1	10	c	1	I:E	21	C	9 F		-	11	э	5	7											1	Э	C	ъ	1	1	٠.	7	1	1	٦.	$^{\circ}$	1	1.5	ç	12																												

and

(2) the foregoing application(s) and all other United States, foreign and international patent applications associated therewith, based thereon, or claiming priority there from including, but not limited to, any and all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and

(3) the right to claim priority thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to any and all patents granted on these applications.

We authorize and request that the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent when granted, solely to NXP B.V., for its sole use, and that of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

We will provide our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee.

We certify that we have the full right to convey the above rights.

	, Assignor
Date	Edwin Schapendonk
	, Assignor
Date	Marijn Nicolaas van Dongen
	, Assignor
Date	Maciej Skrobacki
	, Assignor
Date	Wouter van der Heijden
25-09-2019	Wouter van der Heijden <u>Peorus Antomius Themas Kannus Vermeerste</u> signor
Date	Petrus Antonius Thomas Marinus Vermeeren

RECORDED: 09/27/2019